Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000017K
Revision No:
4
This is to certify:
That the Public Address and General Alarm System
with type designation(s)
Elemec E3- PUBLIC ADDRESS & GENERAL ALARM SYSTEM (P.A.G.A)
Issued to
GAI-TRONICS (a division of Hubbell Ltd)
Burton-on-Trent, Staffordshire, United Kingdom
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships
IMO A.1021(26) Code on alerts and indicators (2009)
IMO Res. A.694(17) General requirements for shipborne radio equipment forming part of the global maritime
distress and safety system (GMDSS) and for electronic navigational aids
IMO MSC Circ 808
LSA Code VII 7.2
Application :
See page 2
Issued at Høvik  on 2023-12-19
This Certificate is valid until 2025-08-15.
DNV local unit: Newcastle-upon-Tyne
Approval Engineer: Steinar Kristensen
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-021777-4
Certificate No: TAA000017K
Revision No:  4
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
The GAI-TRONICS Elemec E3 system consists of two independent sub-systems designated “System A” and “System
B”. Both sub-systems are identical and each sub-system can operate autonomously. There are no common hardware,
software or field cables between each sub-system other than System AB interlink and Internal Access panel interlink
cables.
Equipment Part Number Power
Voltage
Location
Main System rack
(A and B), consisting of:
Equipment rack 333-02-xxxx-yyy 230VAC Protected
Access Panel 666-02-0216-101 24VDC Protected
Amplifier 025-02-0030-yyy 230VAC Protected
E3 Controller 013-02-0095-yyy 24VDC Protected
API 999-02-3010-yyy 24VDC Protected
Generic I/O Module 013-02-0095-yyy 24VDC Protected
MRM 030-02-0097-yyy 24VDC Protected
MIM 030-02-0096-yyy 24VDC Protected
AB Link 999-02-3003-yyy 24VDC Protected
AP1 Desktop Access Panel 666-02-0210-xxx
666-02-0211-xxx
24VDC Protected
Indoor Bulkhead Access Panel 666-02-0212-xxx
666-02-0213-xxx
666-02-0214-xxx
666-02-0215-xxx
666-02-0216-xxx
666-02-0217-xxx
24VDC Protected
AP2 Rack Mount Access Panel 666-02-0218-xxx
666-02-0219-xxx
666-02-0220-xxx
666-02-0221-xxx
666-02-0226-xxx
24VDC Protected
AP5 Outdoor Bulkhead Access Panel 666-02-0222-xxx
666-02-0223-xxx
666-02-0224-xxx
666-02-0225-xxx
24VDC Protected
AP7 Outdoor Access Panel 668-02-xxxx-101 24VDC Protected 1)